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外观工艺要求图案、 字体完整、 清晰 ； 打印区

域排版仅做参考， 各工厂根据实际区域大小可以

调整， 调整后请发给小米审核确认， 并签样。

所有量产文件以签样为准。

封面封底157g双铜版、内页105g双铜板
胶装

成型：90×165mm

Pantone 1505 C
Pantone Cool Gary 10 C

The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered 
trademarks of HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in the United States and other countries.

Los términos HDMI y HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, y el Logotipo HDMI son marcas comerciales o marcas 
registradas de HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. en los Estados Unidos y en otros países.

I termini HDMI e HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface e il logo HDMI sono marchi o marchi registrati di HDMI 
Licensing Administrator, Inc. negli Stati Uniti e in altri paesi.

Les termes HDMI et High-Definition Multimedia Interface ainsi que le logo HDMI sont des marques commerciales ou des 
marques déposées de HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. aux États-Unis et dans d’autres pays.

Die Begriffe HDMI und HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface sowie das HDMI-Logo sind Marken oder eingetragene 
Marken von HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in den Vereinigten Staaten und anderen Ländern.

Terminy HDMI, HDMI High Definition Multimedia Interface oraz logo HDMI są znakami towarowymi lub zarejestrowanymi 
znakami towarowymi HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach.

De begrippen HDMI, HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface en het HDMI-logo zĳn handelsmerken of geregistreerde 
handelsmerken van HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. in de Verenigde Staten en andere landen.

Os termos HDMI e High-Definition Multimedia Interface e o logotipo HDMI são marcas ou marcas registradas da HDMI 
Licensing Administrator, Inc. nos Estados Unidos e em outros países.

 ةكرشل ةلجسم ةيراجت تامالع وأ ةيراجت تامالع HDMI راعشو HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interfaceو HDMI احلطصم
HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. ىرخأ لودو ةيكيرمألا ةدحتملا تايالولا يف.

Istilah HDMI dan HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface dan Logo HDMI adalah merek dagang atau merek dagang 
terda�ar dari HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. di Amerika Serikat dan negara-negara lain.

HDMI ve HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface terimleri ve HDMI Logosu,  HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. 
şirketinin ABD’deki ve diğer ülkelerdeki ticari markası ya da tescilli markasıdır.

คำวา HDMI และ HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface รวมทั้งโลโก HDMI เปนเครื่องหมายการคาหรือเครื่องหมายการคาจดทะเบียนของ 
HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. ในประเทศสหรัฐอเมริกาและประเทศอื่น ๆ

Các thuật ngữ HDMI và HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, cũng như lô-gô HDMI là các nhãn hiệu thương mại hoặc 
các nhãn hiệu thương mại đã đăng ký của công ty HDMI Licensing Administrator, Inc. tại Hoa Kỳ và các quốc gia khác.

语言种类：英/西/意/法/德/波/荷/葡/阿/印尼/土耳其/希伯来/泰/越南

封面

英文

西班牙语

Información importante sobre el producto Xiaomi 
TV Stick 
MODELO: MDZ-27-AA 
Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd 
Declaración de conformidad de la UE simplificada 
Por la presente, Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co., Ltd. declara que el tipo 
de equipo de radio de MI BOX cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
Encontrarás el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la 
UE en esta dirección de Internet: 
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html 

Radiofrecuencia y potencia 
Este dispositivo ofrece las siguientes bandas de frecuencia solo en la UE y 
potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia 
Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz: < 10 dBm
Wi-Fi 2412-2472 MHz: < 20 dBm 
Wi-Fi 5180-5320 MHz: < 20 dBm 
Wi-Fi 5500-5700: < 20 dBm 
Wi-Fi 5745-5825: < 14 dBm 
Este dispositivo está restringido para su uso en interiores, únicamente si 
funciona en el rango de frecuencia de 5150 a 5350 MHz en los siguientes 
países: 

Significado del símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado: el símbolo 
indica que no se deben eliminar los residuos electrónicos en los 
contenedores de recogida de basura municipales. Esto se debe a que 
dichos residuos son peligrosos en la naturaleza y deben reciclarse de 
forma especial. 
Advertencia: Asegúrate de que el adaptador de corriente utilizado 
cumple los requisitos de la Cláusula 2.5 de IEC62368-1/EN62368-1 y ha 
sido probado y aprobado de acuerdo con las normas nacionales o locales. 
Los adaptadores de CA/CC deben estar cerca de la toma de corriente y 
ser fácilmente accesibles. 

Precaución 
Cualquier modificación o cambio no aprobados expresamente por la 
parte responsable de la conformidad podrían anular la autorización del 
usuario para utilizar el equipo. 

Receptor: Categoría 2 

Este equipo debe instalarse y utilizarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones 
proporcionadas, y las antenas utilizadas para este transmisor deben 
instalarse de forma que estén a una distancia de al menos 20 cm de 
cualquier persona y no colocarse ni utilizarse junto con ninguna otra 
antena o transmisor. 

Con fines de reciclaje para facilitar la utilización eficaz de recursos, devuelve 
este producto a un punto de recogida autorizado cercano, a una empresa de 
reciclaje o de desmantelamiento registrada, o al centro de servicio de Xiaomi 
para desecharlo. 

Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: de -10 a 40 °C 

Dirección: Room 707, 7F, Building 5, No 58, JinghaiWulu Road, Beĳing 
Economic-Technological Development Area, China 

Residuos electrónicos
Los productos de Xiaomi cumplen los requisitos de reducción de 
sustancias peligrosas de las normas de residuos electrónicos de 2016. 
Contenido de sustancias peligrosas, con excepción de las aplicaciones 
enumeradas en el ANEXO II de las normas de residuos electrónicos: 

1. Plomo (Pb): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
2. Cadmio (Cd): no más de un 0,01 % en peso
3. Mercurio (Hg): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
4. Cromo hexavalente (Cr6+): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
5. Polibromobifenilos (PBB): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
6. Polibromodifenil éteres (PBDE): no más de un 0,1 % en peso 

Cómo desechar este producto 
Llévalo al centro de servicio de Xiaomi más cercano o llama al número 
gratuito: 1800 103 6286 
También puedes enviar un mensaje de correo electrónico a 
service.in@xiaomi.com. Instrucciones de manipulación del producto 
durante y después de su uso, y qué hacer y qué no hacer con respecto a la 
manipulación del producto: 

Qué hacer: 
a. Busca siempre información en el catálogo que contenga tu producto 

acerca de la manipulación de equipos al final de su vida útil. 
b. Asegúrate de que solo empresas de reciclaje autorizadas reparen y 

manipulen tus productos electrónicos. 
c. Recurre siempre a empresas de reciclaje de residuos electrónicos para 

eliminar productos al final de su vida útil. 
d. Entrega siempre tus productos electrónicos usados, pilas o cualquier 

accesorio al final de su vida útil a tu punto de recogida de residuos 
electrónicos autorizado. 

e. Siempre que sea posible o según se indique, separa el material de 
embalaje conforme a las directrices de eliminación de residuos 
responsable y clasificación para reciclaje. 

Qué no hacer: 
a. No desmontes tus productos electrónicos por tu cuenta. 
b. No tires productos electrónicos en cubos si tienen el cartel "No 

desechar".
c. No entregues residuos electrónicos a sectores informales o no 

organizados, como chatarreros o traperos locales. 

Control remoto por voz Bluetooth® 
Información importante de seguridad 
MODELO: XMRM-M2
Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd 

Declaración de conformidad de la UE simplificada 
Por la presente, Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd. declara que el tipo 
de equipo de radio del control remoto por voz Bluetooth cumple la 
Directiva 2014/53/UE. 
Encontrarás el texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la 
UE en esta dirección de Internet: 
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html 

Radiofrecuencia y potencia 
Este dispositivo ofrece las siguientes bandas de frecuencia solo en la UE y 
potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia Bluetooth V4.0 ( 2402-2480 MHz) : < 4 dBm 

Significado del símbolo del contenedor de basura tachado: el símbolo 
indica que no se deben eliminar los residuos electrónicos en los 
contenedores de recogida de basura municipales. Esto se debe a que 
dichos residuos son peligrosos en la naturaleza y deben reciclarse de 
forma especial. 

Precaución 
Cualquier modificación o cambio no aprobados expresamente por la 
parte responsable de la conformidad podrían anular la autorización del 
usuario para utilizar el equipo. 

Rango de temperatura de funcionamiento: de -10 a 40 °C 

Advertencia: No mezcles pilas nuevas y antiguas ni pilas alcalinas, estándar 
(zinc-carbono) o recargables (níquel-cadmio, níquel-metal hidruro, etc.). 

Declaración de FCC 
Nota: Este equipo se ha probado y cumple los límites establecidos para 
dispositivos digitales de clase B, de conformidad con lo dispuesto en el 
apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. Estos límites se han diseñado para 
ofrecer una protección razonable contra las interferencias perjudiciales 
en una instalación doméstica. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar 
energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y se usa de conformidad con 
las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales a las 
comunicaciones de radio. Y aun haciéndolo, no hay garantías de que no 
se puedan producir interferencias en una instalación en particular. Si este 
equipo provoca interferencias perjudiciales para la recepción de radio o 
televisión (lo que puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo) 
se recomienda al usuario que trate de corregir la interferencia siguiendo 
una o más de las siguientes medidas: 
— Reorienta o reubiqua la antena receptora.
— Aumenta la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
— Conecta el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito diferente al 

que está conectado el receptor. 
— Consulta al distribuidor o a un técnico especializado de radio y 

Con fines de reciclaje para facilitar la utilización eficaz de recursos, devuelve 
este producto a un punto de recogida autorizado cercano, a una empresa de 
reciclaje o de desmantelamiento registrada, o al centro de servicio de Xiaomi 
para desecharlo. 

televisión para obtener ayuda. 

Este dispositivo cumple el apartado 15 de las normas de la FCC. El 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) Este 
dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas 
aquellas que pueden provocar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

Precaución 
Cualquier modificación o cambio no aprobados expresamente por la 
parte responsable de la conformidad podrían anular la autorización del 
usuario para utilizar el equipo.

Declaración de exposición a la radiación de la FCC 
Este dispositivo cumple con los límites estipulados en las directrices de la 
FCC sobre exposición a la radiación en un entorno no controlado. 

Residuos electrónicos 
Los productos de Xiaomi cumplen los requisitos de reducción de 
sustancias peligrosas de las normas de residuos electrónicos de 2016. 
Contenido de sustancias peligrosas, con excepción de las aplicaciones 
enumeradas en el ANEXO II de las normas de residuos electrónicos: 
1. Plomo (Pb): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
2. Cadmio (Cd): no más de un 0,01 % en peso
3. Mercurio (Hg): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
4. Cromo hexavalente (Cr6+): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
5. Polibromobifenilos (PBB): no más de un 0,1 % en peso
6. Polibromodifenil éteres (PBDE): no más de un 0,1 % en peso

Dirección: Room 707, 7F, Building 5, No 58, JinghaiWulu Road, Beĳing 
Economic-Technological Development Area, China 

Cómo desechar este producto 
Llévalo al centro de servicio de Xiaomi más cercano o llama al número 
gratuito: 1800 103 6286 
También puedes enviar un mensaje de correo electrónico a 
service.in@xiaomi.com. Instrucciones de manipulación del producto 
durante y después de su uso, y qué hacer y qué no hacer con respecto a la 
manipulación del producto: 

Qué hacer: 
a. Busca siempre información en el catálogo que contenga tu producto 

acerca de la manipulación de equipos al final de su vida útil. 
b. Asegúrate de que solo empresas de reciclaje autorizadas reparen y 

manipulen tus productos electrónicos. 
c. Recurre siempre a empresas de reciclaje de residuos electrónicos para 

eliminar productos al final de su vida útil. 
d. Entrega siempre tus productos electrónicos usados, pilas o cualquier 

accesorio al final de su vida útil a tu punto de recogida de residuos 
electrónicos autorizado. 

e. Siempre que sea posible o según se indique, separa el material de 
embalaje conforme a las directrices de eliminación de residuos 
responsable y clasificación para reciclaje. 

Qué no hacer: 
a. No desmontes tus productos electrónicos por tu cuenta. 
b. No tires productos electrónicos en cubos si tienen el cartel "No 

desechar".
c. No entregues residuos electrónicos a sectores informales o no 

organizados, como chatarreros o traperos locales. 

TÉRMINOS Y POLÍTICAS DE XIAOMI 
Como consumidor de Xiaomi, puedes beneficiarte bajo ciertas 
condiciones de garantías adicionales. Xiaomi ofrece ventajas específicas 
de garantía al consumidor que se añaden (no sustituyen) a cualquier 
garantía legal prevista en la legislación nacional del consumidor. La 
duración y las condiciones relacionadas con las garantías legales las 
facilitan las leyes locales respectivas. Para obtener más información 
sobre las ventajas de la garantía del consumidor, consulta el sitio web 
oficial de Xiaomi h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/ Salvo que lo 
prohíban las leyes o lo prometido por Xiaomi, los servicios posventa se 
limitarán al país o la región de la compra original. En virtud de la garantía 
del consumidor, y hasta el máximo permitido por la ley, Xiaomi, a su 
discreción, reparará, sustituirá o reembolsará el producto. Los defectos 
como consecuencia del desgaste diario, causas de fuerza mayor o un uso 
indebido por parte del usuario no entran en la garantía. La persona de 
contacto para el servicio posventa puede ser cualquier integrante de la 
red de servicios autorizados de Xiaomi, los distribuidores autorizados de 
Xiaomi o el proveedor final que te vendió el Producto. En caso de duda, 
ponte en contacto con la persona pertinente para que Xiaomi pueda 
identificarla. 

Las presentes garantías no se aplican en Hong Kong ni Taiwán. 

Los productos que no han sido debidamente importados o fabricados por 
Xiaomi, o adquiridos a Xiaomi o a un vendedor oficial de Xiaomi, no están 
cubiertos por las presentes garantías. Según la legislación aplicable, 
puedes beneficiarte de las garantías del distribuidor no oficial que te 
vendió el Producto. Por lo tanto, desde Xiaomi te recomendamos que te 
pongas en contacto con el distribuidor al que compraste el Producto. 
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Xiaomi TV Stick Important Product Information 
MODEL: MDZ-27-AA 
Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd 

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd declares that the radio 
equipment type MI BOX is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: 
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html 

RF Frequency and Power 
This device offers the following frequency bands in EU areas only and 
maximum radio-frequency power 
Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz: < 10dBm
Wi-Fi 2412-2472 MHz: < 20dBm 
Wi-Fi 5180-5320MHz: < 20dBm 
Wi-Fi 5500-5700: < 20dBm 
Wi-Fi 5745-5825: < 14dBm 

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in 
5150-5350MHz frequency range in following countries: 

What the Wheelie Bin symbol means: The symbol says don ’ t dispose your 
e-waste into the municipal waste collection bins. That ’ s because these 
wastes are hazardous in nature and need to be recycled in a special way. 

Warning: Ensure that the power adapter used meets the requirements of 
Clause 2.5 in IEC62368-1 / EN62368-1 and has been tested and approved 
according to national or local standards. 

For AC/DC Adapter, the socket-outlet shall be installed near the 
equipment and shall be easily accessible. 

Caution! 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment. 

Operating temperature range: -10 °C to + 40 °C 

Receiver Category 2 

This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with 
provided instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmi�er must 
be installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all 
persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any 
other antenna or transmi�er. 
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For the purpose of recycling to facilitate effective utilization of resources, 
please return this product to a nearby authorized Collection Centre, 
registered Dismantler or Recycler, or Xiaomi Service Centre when disposing of 
this product. 

Address: Room 707,7F,Building 5,No 58,JinghaiWulu Road,Beĳing 
economic and Technological Development Zone,China 

E-Waste
Xiaomi products are in conformity with the requirements of the reduction 
of hazardous substances of the E-waste Rules 2016. The content of 
hazardous substance with the exemption of the applications listed in 
SCHEDULE II of the E-waste Rules: 

1. Lead (Pb) – not over 0.1% by weight;
2. Cadmium (Cd) – not over 0.01% by weight;
3. Mercury (Hg) – not over 0.1% by weight;
4. Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) – not over 0.1% by weight;
5. Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) – not over 0.1% by weight;
6. Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) – not over 0.1% by weight. 

How to Dispose this Product 
Carry it to nearest service centre of Xiaomi OR Call the Toll Free Number: 
1800 103 6286 
OR Write to us on service.in@xiaomi.com. Instructions of handling the 
product during and a�er its use and Do’s and Dont’s with respect to 
handling the product; 

Do’s: 
a. Always look for information on the catalogue with your product for 

end-of-life equipment handling. 
b. Ensure that only Authorized Recyclers repair and handle your electronic 

products. 
c. Always call Authorized E-waste Recyclers to Dispose products that 

have reached end-of life. 
d. Always drop your used electronic products, ba�eries or any accessories 

when they reach the end of their life at your nearest Authorized 
E-Waste CollectionCenter / Collection Point. 

e. Wherever possible or as instructed, separate the packaging material 
according to responsible waste disposal options and sorting for 
recycling. 

Don’ts: 
a. Do not dismantle your electronic Products on your own. 
b. Do not throw electronics in bins having “Do not Dispose” sign.
c. Do not give e-waste to informal and unorganized sectors like Local 

Scrap Dealer / Rag Pickers. 

Bluetooth® Voice Remote 
Important Product Information 
MODEL: XMRM-M2
Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd 

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity 
Hereby, Beĳing Xiaomi Electronics Co.,Ltd declares that the radio 
equipment type Bluetooth Voice Remoteis in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the 
following internet address: 
h�p://www.mi.com/global/service/support/declaration.html 

RF Frequency and Power 
This device offers the following frequency bands in EU areas only and 
maximum radio-frequency power Bluetooth V4.0 ( 2402-2480 MHz) : < 4dBm 

What the Wheelie Bin symbol means: The symbol says don ’ t dispose your 
e-waste into the municipal waste collection bins. That ’ s because these 
wastes are hazardous in nature and need to be recycled in a special way. 

Caution! 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment. 

Operating temperature range: -10 °C to + 40 °C 

Warning: Do not mix old and new ba�eries and Do not mix alkaline, 
standard  (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (ni-cad, ni-mh, etc.) ba�eries. 

FCC Statement 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference 
will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged 
to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful 

For the purpose of recycling to facilitate effective utilization of resources, 
please return this product to a nearby authorized Collection Centre, 
registered Dismantler or Recycler, or Xiaomi Service Centre when disposing of 
this product. 

interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

Caution! 
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement 
This device complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. 

E-Waste 
Xiaomi products are in conformity with the requirements of the reduction 
of hazardous substances of the E-waste Rules 2016. The content of 
hazardous substance with the exemption of the applications listed in 
SCHEDULE II of the E-waste Rules: 
1. Lead (Pb) – not over 0.1% by weight;
2. Cadmium (Cd) – not over 0.01% by weight;
3. Mercury (Hg) – not over 0.1% by weight;
4. Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+) – not over 0.1% by weight;
5. Polybrominated biphenyls (PBBs) – not over 0.1% by weight;
6. Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) – not over 0.1% by weight.

Address: Room 707,7F,Building 5,No 58,JinghaiWulu Road,Beĳing 
economic and Technological Development Zone,China 

How to Dispose this Product 
Carry it to nearest service centre of Xiaomi OR Call the Toll Free Number: 
1800 103 6286 
OR Write to us on service.in@xiaomi.com. Instructions of handling the 
product during and a�er its use and Do’s and Dont’s with respect to 
handling the product; 

Do’s: 
a. Always look for information on the catalogue with your product for 

end-of-life equipment handling. 
b. Ensure that only Authorized Recyclers repair and handle your electronic 

products. 
c. Always call Authorized E-waste Recyclers to Dispose products that 

have reached end-of life. 
d. Always drop your used electronic products, ba�eries or any accessories 

when they reach the end of their life at your nearest Authorized 
E-Waste CollectionCenter / Collection Point. 

e. Wherever possible or as instructed, separate the packaging material 
according to responsible waste disposal options and sorting for 
recycling. 

Don’ts: 
a. Do not dismantle your electronic Products on your own. 
b. Do not throw electronics in bins having “Do not Dispose” sign.
c. Do not give e-waste to informal and unorganized sectors like Local 

Scrap Dealer / Rag Pickers. 

XIAOMI TERMS & POLICIES 
THIS LEGAL WARRANTY NOTICE INFORMS YOU ABOUT YOUR RIGHTS 
UNDER THE LEGAL WARRANTY. FOR A FULL UNDERSTANDING OF 
YOUR RIGHTS YOU ARE INVITED TO CONSULT THE LAWS OF YOUR 
COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE. The duration and conditions related to 
the legal warranties are provided by respective local laws. For more 
information about the consumer warranty benefits, please refer to 
Xiaomi's official website h�ps://www.mi.com/en/service/warranty/. If you 
have purchased the Product directly from Xiaomi. In all other cases, 
please consult your seller. There is no guarantee that the operation of the 
Product will be uninterrupted or error free. Damages arising from 
non-compliance with the instructions related to the use of the Product 
are excluded. If a hardware defect is found within the Warranty period, the 
Product will be either (1) repaired, (2) replaced, or (3) refunded, depending 
on your rights under local laws. Normal wear and tear, force majeure, 
abuse or damage caused by the user's negligence or fault are not 
warranted. The contact person for the a�er-sales service may be any 
person in Xiaomi's authorized service network, Xiaomi's authorized 
distributors or the final vendor who sold the Products to you.

The present warranty does not apply in Hong Kong and Taiwan.

Products which were not duly imported and/or were not duly 
manufactured by Xiaomi and/or were not duly acquired from Xiaomi or a 
Xiaomi’s official seller are not covered by the present warranties. As per 
applicable law you may benefit from warranties from the non-official 
retailer who sold the Product. Therefore, Xiaomi invites you to contact the 
retailer from whom you purchased the Product.

Dolby, Dolby Vision, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing 
Corporation. Manufactured under license from Dolby Laboratories. Confidential unpublished works. Copyright © 
2012–2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.

Manufacturer’s Authorized EU Representative
Name: Xiaomi Technology Netherlands B.V
Address: Prinses Beatrixlaan 582, 2595BM, The Hague, The Netherlands
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多语为旧保修

For DTS patents, see h�p://patents.dts.com. Manufactured under license from DTS, Inc. (for companies headquartered in the 
U.S./Japan/Taiwan) or under license from DTS Licensing Limited (for all other companies). DTS, DTS-HD, and the DTS-HD logo are 
registered trademarks or trademarks of DTS, Inc. in the United States and other countries. © 2021 DTS, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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